

Annex II (con.)

-52-

189(a). Subheading note 1 to chapter 64 is modified by deleting the expressions "6402.11" and "6403.11" and substituting the expressions "6402.12" and "6403.12", respectively, in lieu thereof.

(b). Subdivision (b) of such subheading note 1 is modified by inserting the expression "snowboard boots," after the expression "cross-country ski footwear,".

190. The article description of subheading 6401.92.30 is modified to read as follows:

"Ski-boots and snowboard boots"

191. Subheading 6402.11.00 is superseded by the following:

	[Other....:]			
	[Sports....:]			
"6402.12.00	Ski-boots, cross-country ski footwear			
	and snowboard boots.....	3.6%	Free (IL,MX)	35%
			1.2% (CA)	

192. Subheadings 6403.11, 6403.11.30 and 6403.11.60 are superseded by the following:

	[Footwear....]			
	[Sports....:]			
"6403.12	Ski-boots, cross-country ski footwear			
	and snowboard boots:			
6403.12.30	Welt footwear.....	Free		20%
6403.12.60	Other.....	6%	Free (IL,MX)	20%
			2% (CA)	

193. Subheading 6810.20.00 is deleted.

194. The article description of heading 6815 is modified by deleting the expression "including articles of peat)" and inserting the expression "including carbon fibers, articles of carbon fibers and articles of peat)" in lieu thereof.

195. Subdivisions (b) through (l) of note 2 to chapter 69 are redesignated as subdivisions (c) through (m), respectively, and the following new subdivision (b) is inserted:

"(b) Articles of heading 6804;"

196. The article description of subheading 6903.10.00 is modified to read as follows:

"Containing by weight more than 50 percent of graphite or other carbon or of a mixture of these products"

197. The following new subheading 6909.12.00 is inserted in numerical sequence:

	[Ceramic....:]			
	[Ceramic....:]			
"6909.12.00	Articles having a hardness equivalent			
	to 9 or more on the Mohs scale.....	6.4%	Free (A,E,IL,J,	45%
			MX)	
			1.6% (CA)	